Crimmins and Govey will step down as directors at completion.

The indicative timetable for the transaction (see below) contemplates completion occurring
towards the end of January 2013.

Prospectus

The Agreement provides that SVC will issue a prospectus to raise a minimum of $4.5 million
and a maximum of $6.5 million (before costs) by the issue of new shares at an issue price of
25c. The offer of shares under the prospectus will be conditional on all resolutions relating to
the transaction being passed by SVC's shareholders.

The funds raised under the prospectus will be used primarily for the purposes of:

 debt reduction;

 the fitout of SubZero's newly leased purpose built mining equipment and machinery
maintenance and refurbishment facility at Muswellbrook; and

 working capital.

On completion, SVC will be required to issue up to 4,125,000 fully paid shares to Tandem
Capital Pty Limited ("Tandem") in consideration for the management and marketing of the
prospectus.

Share structure

The (post consolidation) share structure after completion of all transactions follows:

 No Earnout Shares
and Minimum
Capital raised

%age Maximum Earnout
Shares Issued and
Maximum Capital raised

%age

Current shareholders 13,873,081 8.36 13,873,081 6.80

Vendors 130,000,000 78.31 160,000,000 78.43

Tandem 4,125,000 2.49 4,125,000 2.02

Prospectus investors  18,000,000 10.84 26,000,000 12.75

TOTAL 165,998,081 100.0 203,998,081 100.0

Indicative Timetable

The timetable for the completion of the transaction below is indicative only and subject to
change.

Event Date

Sending Notice of Meeting to Shareholders 21 December 2012

Lodgement of prospectus 21 December 2012

General meeting of shareholders 22 January 2013

Close of prospectus 30 January 2013

Completion and issue of new shares 31 January 2013

SVC Group Limited

5

Further information in relation to the proposed acquisition of SubZero will be provided to
shareholders in the notice of general meeting and prospectus. Please do not hesitate to